

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6280/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2003 in WP No. 3144/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYAN SINGH KUSHWAHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C)Nos. 6308, 6310, 6284, 6305, 6307, 6299, 6306, 6285, 6288,
6293, 6295, 6296, 6298, 6302, 6303, 6313, 6282, 6311, 6314, 6317, 6319,
6320, 6321, 6322, 6323, 6325, 6327, 6329, 6330, 6333, 6335, 6336, 6337,
6338 and 6292 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 6315, 6316, 6331, 6334 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 20/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. L.M.Ghatate, Sr.adv.

Mr.K.N.Nagpal ,adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the matters in which service is complete counter affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter. be filed within a week. Rejoinder, if any, may

In the matters in which service is not complete four weeks' time granted to take steps to serve the unserved respondents. Das ti service is also permitted. In default, the SLPs will stand dismissed against the unserved respondents.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER